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Designation: Single-hole mixer tap 1/2“ 
with HU-spout 
Stainless steel 

  

Article number: 201-101/250-200 (A = 250mm; H = 200mm) 
201-101/300-200 (A = 300mm; H = 200mm) 
201-101/200-250 (A = 200mm; H = 250mm) 
201-101/250-250 (A = 250mm; H = 250mm) 
201-101/300-250 (A = 300mm; H = 250mm) 
201-101/250-300 (A = 250mm; H = 300mm) 
201-101/300-300 (A = 300mm; H = 300mm) 

Description:  Designed for high pressure only, operating pressure 1-6 bar 

 Heat insulating handle, lateral 

 Swivelling HU-spout with JetSafe (drip stop) 

 Projection A = 200 / 250 / 300 mm 

 Height H = 200 / 250 / 300 mm 

 Temperature and flow control with modern eco ceramic 
cartridge (2 stage water saving function) 

 Flexible connection hoses 2 x 500 mm, union nut 3/8“ 

 Easy-to-install fastening system M8 x 140 mm for worktop 
thickness of up to approx. 50 mm 

 Material stainless steel 
 Hot water resistant up to 80°C 

 Worktop bore hole Ø30 mm 

Flow rate:  
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Mixed water
2 stage eco cartridge with 
water saving function 
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Artikelnummer:

Omschrijving:

Doorstroomvolume:

2 standen eco-keramisch 
binnenwerk met waterbesparende 
functie

Gemengd water

1-Hendel mengkraan 1/2” 
met HU-uitloop 
RVS

•	 Uitvoering voor hoge druk, werkdruk 1-6 bar
•	 Warmte isolerende greep, tijdelijk
•	 Zwenkbare HU-uitloop met jet Safe (druppel-

stop)
•	 Uitloopdiepte A = 200 / 250 / 300 mm
•	 Uitloophoogte H = 200 / 250 / 300 mm
•	 Temperatuur en hoeveelheid water met moderne 

Eco-keramisch binnenwerk (2 standen =  water-
besparing)

•	 Flexibele aansluitslangen 2 x 500 mm met 3/8” 
moer.

•	 Montagevriendelijk bevestigingssysteem met 
stang M8 x 140 mm voor tafelbladdikte van ca. 
50 mm

•	 Materiaal RVS
•	 Heetwaterbestendig tot 80°C, tijdelijk
•	 Tafelboring Ø 30 mm
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Proper use: The pre rinse spray unit is used in commercial kitchens. The fitting must only be 
operated by trained specialist staff with a minimum age of 14 years. 

Assembly oder disassembly may only be carried out by certified specialist 
tradesmen. 

  

Improper use: The fitting is not suitable for connection to low pressure hot water boilers. 

The fitting must not be used to clean push-through dishwashers. There is a risk of 
damage to the hose from excessive pulling. 

Hazard warning: In case of disassembly or repair the angle valves should be shut off. 

In order to prevent water damage, the mixer tap has to be closed outside business 
hours. 

Care instruction: Do not use cleaning agents with a high chlorine or acid content. Refrain from using 
high-pressure cleaning devices, as defined in work sheet VdF 018, for instance. 

No types of scouring agents are to be used for cleaning purposes as they scratch 
the surface. 

Admissions: All seals meet the requirements for plastics in contact with water and the 
requirements of DVGW work sheet W 270. 

Manufacturer: Gebr. Echtermann GmbH & Co.KG 
P.O. Box 1456     Tel:  +49 (0) 2371 / 9582-0 
D  58584 Iserlohn     Fax:  +49 (0) 2371 / 52787 
       Email:  contact@echtermann.de 

Technisch datablad

Correct gebruik:

Onjuist gebruik:

Veiligheids
waarschuwing:

Onderhouds-
instructies:

Toelatingen:

De armatuur wordt in de grootkeuken als vulkraan gebruikt. De bediening van de 
kraan mag alleen gebeuren door vak- personeel ouder dan 14 jaar.

Het plaatsen of verwijderen van de kraan mag uitsluitend uitgevoerd worden ge-
worden door een gecertificeerd specialist

De armatuur is niet geschikt voor de aansluiting op lage druk met boiler.

Voor demontage en reparatie van de kraan moeten de hoekventielen gesloten zijn.

Geen sterke chloor-of zuurbestendige reiniging gebruiken. Voor het gebruik van 
hogedrukheidsreinigingsapparaten is, u.a het arbeidsblad Vdf018 na te kijken.
Alle producten met schuurmiddelen zijn streng verboden, daar deze anders het 
oppervlak bekrassen.

Alle afdichtingen voldoen aan de KTW bepalingen, of het DVGW werkblad 
W270.

Producent:
Leverancier: Handelmij Vermolen B.V.

Peppelenbos 19				    Tel: +31 (0)481-363355
6662 WB					     Email: info@vermolen-ego.nl


